OP \$165.00.00 78497213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI161596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taly Williams		09/07/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TM Williams, LLC	
Street Address:	433 North Camden Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045431	MIND
Registration Number:	3065165	
Registration Number:	3097919	MIND MECHANICS
Registration Number:	3198527	THE MIND SET
Registration Number:	3198612	MOVE YOUR MIND
Registration Number:	3524963	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103507373

Email: talywilliams@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Taly Williams
Address Line 1: 1630 S bentley ave

Address Line 2: Suite 303

Address Line 4: los angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taly Williams
SIGNATURE:	Taly Williams

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0663

900847290

DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2024

Total Attachments: 3
source=assignment letter copy_six marks#page1.tif

source=assignment of trademarks letter - six marks_signed#page1.tif source=assignment of trademarks letter - six marks_signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Taly Williams (name of assignor)	
Of <u>3 Brohm Drive, Box</u>	241 Haliburton, Ontario Canada (address)	<u> </u>
Owns trademark registra corresponding to word n MIND, and another phys	narks MIND, a physical logo, MIN	7919, 3198527, 3198612, and 3524963, ND Mechanics, The MIND Set, MOVE YOUR
Whereas <u>TM Williams,</u>	(name of assignee)	
of <u>433 North Camden D</u>	rive, Suite 400 Beverly Hills, CA 9 (address)	90210
and to the Trademark a	oblications and/or registrations, t	gnor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in together with the benefit of any use of the siness relations to the Trademarks and to the signee absolutely.
Now therefore, in consi sufficiency and adequacas follows:	deration of the payment and for g cy of which is hereby acknowledg	good and valuable consideration, the receipt, ged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree
and assigns, the Assignoregistrations, together	or's entire right, title and interest with (i) the benefit of any use of t s to the Trademarks and to the w amages hereafter due or payable	sfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors t in and to the Trademark applications and/or the Trademarks by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill wares or services associated with it, (iii) all e to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks to
	4	9-7-23
(Signature of assignor)	/ C	Date of Execution
Name and Title of signal if assignor is a corpora		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0665 Taly Williams
3 Brohm Drive, Box 241
Haliburton, Ontario, Canada
talywilliams@gmail.com /(310) 350-6950

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Subject: Transfer of Trademark Ownership

Dear Commissioner for Trademarks,

I am writing to record the assignment of trademarks "MIND", a tally marks logo, "MIND Mechanics", "The MIND Set", "MOVE YOUR MIND", and another tally marks logo to TM Williams, LLC. As the owner of the trademarks, I transferred all rights, title, and interest in the trademarks to TM Williams, LLC located at 433 North Camden Drive, Suite 400, Beverly Hills, California in the United States of America effective September 7, 2023.

Details of the trademarks are as follows:

Trademark #1 Name: MIND
Registration Number: 3045431

Date of Registration: January 17, 2006

Trademark #2 Name: tally marks logo Registration Number: 3065165 Date of Registration: March 7, 2006

Trademark #3 Name: MIND Mechanics Registration Number: 3097919 Date of Registration: May 30, 2006

Trademark #4 Name: The MIND Set Registration Number: 3198527 Date of Registration: January 16, 2007

Trademark #5 Name: MOVE YOUR MIND

Registration Number: 3198612
Date of Registration: January 16, 2007

Trademark #6 Name: tally marks logo Registration Number: 3524963 Date of Registration: October 28, 2008

I, Taly Williams, as the individual owner and also authorized representative of both the assignor and the assignee, hereby request the assignment of the aforementioned trademarks from the individual owner to TM Williams, LLC at 433 North Camden Drive, Suite 400, Beverly Hills, California 90210. This assignment is in accordance with the terms of an agreement entered into between the individual owner and the LLC, dated September 7, 2023, which specifies the transfer of all rights, title, and interest in the trademarks "MIND", a tally marks logo, "MIND Mechanics", "The MIND Set", "MOVE YOUR MIND", and another tally marks logo from the individual owner to the LLC.

Please find enclosed a copy of the assignment agreement between the individual owner and the LLC attached.

We kindly request that you process this assignment at your earliest convenience and update the records accordingly. If there are any additional requirements or documents needed, please do not hesitate to contact me at 310 350-6950 or talywilliams@gmail.com.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0666 I, Taly Williams, warrant that I was the sole owner of the aforementioned trademarks and that I had the full authority to transfer it to TM Williams, LLC. I also confirm that there were no pending disputes, claims, or challenges to the ownership or validity of the trademark to the best of my knowledge.

TM Williams, LLC has assumed all responsibilities associated with the ownership of the trademark, including but not limited to maintenance, renewal, and enforcement of rights. Any costs or liabilities related to the trademark shall be borne by TM Williams, LLC.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. We appreciate your assistance in facilitating this trademark assignment.

Sincerely,

Taly Williams

Enclosure: Assignment Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 04/12/2024